

Internships at Downtown Detroit Partnership

Are you a rising sophomore, junior, senior or graduate student looking for a rewarding internship experience? Do you want to contribute to a nonprofit organization that connects people, curates inclusive programs in our Downtown parks and activates public spaces? Downtown Detroit Partnership cultivates economic and social impact in Downtown Detroit by connecting public, private and philanthropic sectors, providing stewardship of public spaces, and developing programs that engage and benefit all.

DDP's Exceptional Internship Experience is a 12-week paid internship program targeting underrepresented students. Our internship program offers project-based assignments in the areas of parks and public spaces, economic development, mobility, small business and community engagement, data, policy, marketing, and non-profit administration. Our unique program includes challenging and substantial professional experience, mentors, exposure to Downtown Detroit's history and , career planning and development tools and strategies that interns can leverage to increase their personal and professional effectiveness.

"Working with DDP and the BIZ has been an amazing experience for me, and I have gained invaluable skills and knowledge that I will carry with me throughout my career. I am grateful for the support and guidance provided by the entire team, and I feel that I have grown both personally and professionally during my time at DDP. The expertise and mentorship from the team was extremely helpful, and I have truly appreciated everyone's willingness to share their knowledge with me." Former Intern, W. Hanson

Interns will be part of a diverse cohort that will enable the opportunity to build connections with other students and leaders within the community while contributing to DDP's mission. Because Interns will work on value-added projects, they will be a competitive wage.

Interested and qualified candidates can apply by sending a resume and cover letter to <u>DDPcareers@downtowndetroit.org</u>

At Downtown Detroit Partnership, we are intentional about diversity, equity, and inclusion. Downtown Detroit Partnership, an equal opportunity employer, does not discriminate in employment opportunities or practices based on race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, genetic information, national origin, age, disability, height, weight, military status, veteran status or any other characteristic protected by law.